
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
17 
90 
40 
36 
42 
58 
23 
44 
50 
06 

133 
117 

69 
63 

194 
7 

00 
43 

4 
11 

33 
22 
41 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Trevor McCallion 
Toby Linder 
Nils Musaeus 
Steven Johnson 
Richard Baratta 
Sam Craven 
Ben Rail 
Mark Curlee 
Conner Kelleher 
Alan Stubblefield 
Cole Witham 
Bret Snyder 
Michael Porter 
Eric Johnson 
Deana Kelley 
Geoff Lore 
Dan Sheehy 
Brian Slater 
Gale Corley 

Michael Mills 
Michael  Ross 
Brian Reid 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Prosper TX 

Dallas TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Katy TX 

Houston TX 

Plano TX 

Montgomery TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Tomball TX 

Pearland TX 

Hempsted TX 

Cypress TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Sierra Vista AZ 

Bellaire TX 

Spring TX 

Anacoco LA 

Willis TX 

Angleton TX 

Friendswood TX 

Cypress TX 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

527160 

361637 

416244 

258185 

457319 

451356 

379690 

495921 

544530 

358887 

527215 

532357 

547723 

290165 

412152 

436225 

522371 

544803 

540280 

366580 

367510 

405680 

525963 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

9 

Total Tm 

31:38.644 

31:39.002 

31:48.290 

31:57.597 

32:10.839 

32:14.451 

32:00.008 

32:14.457 

32:15.583 

32:15.720 

32:23.321 

32:59.990 

33:06.353 

33:19.902 

33:23.043 

33:24.455 

33:30.491 

32:03.079 

33:02.669 

17:02.648 

Best Tm 

1:50.417 

1:50.508 

1:50.524 

1:51.719 

1:52.621 

1:52.084 

1:51.550 

1:52.357 

1:52.493 

1:52.376 

1:52.465 

1:54.478 

1:53.521 

1:56.025 

1:56.027 

1:55.140 

1:56.228 

1:57.436 

2:00.406 

1:51.509 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1994 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Ma zda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 
Drake Motorsports 
X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g  /  G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s  /  G -  L O C  
X-Factor Racing 
X-Factor Racing 

MiataGraveyard 
Mulsanne Capital Partners 
x-factor racing 

G a s  H e a d  M o t o r w o r k s / X - F a c t o r  R a c i n g / P e r f o r m a n c e  S t o p / M i a t a G r a v e y a r d . c o m  
Aperture Science 

Gas Head Motorworks 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

PhillipsRacePrep 
PhillipsRacePrep 
X-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 9:20am 
Car 23 SM penalized 2 PIC for Jump start.  GCR: 6.5.2.C.1 
Official results posted at 9:50am 

Printed: 5/26/2019 9:24:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Mile Clockwise 

SCCA Sanction: 19-M-5990, 19-R-7375 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.358 

Avg. Speed 

76.716 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.417 

Best Speed 

77.597 

Best Lap by 

17 - Tyler Quance 

 

Fun in the Sun 

Grp 1 - SM, SM5 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 19-M-5990 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:44:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/26/2019 08:30 AM 


